BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering
Dan Gaillet, P.E., County Engineer

3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

May 2, 2018

To:

Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III David Bishop, Supervisor, District IV Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From:

Dan Gaillet, P.E.

County Engineer Da

Re:

Change Order #2

Catlett Road – Stribling Road Intersection Improvements

The Engineering Department requests that the Board authorize Change Order #2 for Catlett Road –Stribling Road Intersection Improvements due to unexpected soil conditions.

As a result, the Engineering Department requests that the Board President be authorized to sign the Change Order, in the amount of \$45,397.17.

QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT

Quantity Adjustment No. 2

Date: May 1, 2018

CATLETT ROAD - STRIBLING ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

| Paydlem | Description | Parcylisions (Operatibly | iktevájstaid Celotatáliky | Interestation Designation | 101aift | Į | Hali Bilke | Amount |
|---------|------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|---------|----|------------|-------------------|
| 5 | Excess Excavation, LVM | 1700 | 3700 | 2000 | CY | \$ | 8.00 | \$ 16,000.00 |
| 6 | Borrow Excavation, LVM | 1400 | 2900 | 1500 | CY | \$ | 16.00 | \$ 24,000.00 |
| 12 | 24" RCP | 180 | 0 | -180 | LF | \$ | 67.09 | \$ (12,076.20) |
| 13 | 24" RCP FES | 2 | Q | -2 | EA | \$ | 800.00 | \$ (1,600.00) |
| 15 | Grate Inlet | 0.5 | 0.64 | 0.14 | EA | \$ | 1,900.00 | \$ 266.92 |
| 16 | Curb Inlet | 1 | 0.47 | -0.53 | EΑ | \$ | 2,500.00 | \$ (1,329,80) |
| 23 CO | Sand | 400 | 750 | 350 | ÇY | \$ | 20,00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 24 CQ | Filter Fabric | 1000 | 2000 | 1000 | SY | \$ | 2.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 27 CO | 18" RCP FES | 0 | 2 | 2 | EA | \$ | 680.00 | \$ 1,360.00 |
| 28 ÇO | 18" RCP | 0 | 165 | 165 | LF | \$ | 59,25 | \$ 9,776.25 |
| | | | | | | | TOTAL: | \$ 45,397.17 |

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: \$ 305,636.02
QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT NO. 1: \$ 9,369.25
QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT NO. 2: \$ 45,397.17
REVISED CONTRACT PRICE: \$ 360,402.44

Submitted:

rasperity, Inc.

Recommended

Madison County Engineer

Approved

President

Madison County Board of Supervisors